

Project:	2021 Bid Tabulation S&A-1 Road Resurfacing and Repairs of Various Streets in the Village of Ridgewood	American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC		Mike Fitzpatrick & Son, Inc.		D.S. Mayer Enterprises, LLC		J.A. Alexander		DLS Contracting, Inc.		Smith Soudy		4 Clean-Up, Inc.		A.J.M. Contractors, Inc.		D&L Paving		New Prince Concrete Construction, Co.			
Municipality:	Village of Ridgewood	88 Midland Avenue		28 Cozy Lake Road, P.O. Box 430		2 North Street		130-158 John F. Kennedy Drive N.		36 Montezano Road		150 Anderson Avenue		P.O. Box 5098		300 Kuller Road		675 Franklin Avenue		215 Ellen Terrace			
County:	Bergen County	Kearny, NJ 07032		Oak Ridge, New Jersey 07438		Waldwick, NJ 07463		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Weirington, NJ 07057		North Bergen, NJ 07047		Clifton, NJ 07011		Nutley, NJ 07110		Hackensack, NJ 07601			
								Tel: () Fax: ()				Tel: () Fax: ()				Tel: () Fax: ()				Tel: () Fax: ()			
ITEM NO.	ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE		
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,568.00	\$50,568.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$19,429.00	\$19,429.00	\$99,700.00	\$99,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
3	Inlet Filters	EA	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$10.00	\$100.00
4	Haybales	EA	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
5	Silt Fence	L.F.	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	Saw Cutting	L.F.	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	300	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$81.00	\$24,300.00	\$69.00	\$20,700.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$69.00	\$20,700.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$92.00	\$27,600.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 7" Thick, Driveway Aprons or Handicap Ramps	S.Y.	3500	\$72.00	\$252,000.00	\$97.00	\$339,600.00	\$78.00	\$273,000.00	\$75.00	\$262,500.00	\$80.00	\$280,000.00	\$87.00	\$304,500.00	\$95.00	\$332,500.00	\$77.00	\$270,750.00	\$98.00	\$343,000.00	\$105.00	\$367,500.00
9	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	14,000	\$33.00	\$462,000.00	\$27.00	\$378,000.00	\$30.00	\$420,000.00	\$28.00	\$392,000.00	\$30.00	\$420,000.00	\$30.00	\$420,000.00	\$30.00	\$420,000.00	\$30.00	\$420,000.00	\$30.00	\$420,000.00	\$30.00	\$420,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 4.75/10, 4" Thick, Driveway Restoration	S.Y.	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
11	Topsoil and Seed with Fertilizer, 4" Thick	S.Y.	3,000	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00
12	Repair of Storm Water Inlets and Sanitary Manholes	EA	70	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$650.00	\$45,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
13	Cast Iron Curb Pieces, Type N	EA	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
14	Bicycle Safe Grates, ECO Style	EA	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
15	Cast Iron Extension Frame for Existing Inlets	EA	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
16	Extension Rings for Existing Manholes	EA	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
17	Reset Castings	EA	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
18	Reset Manholes, Using New Castings	EA	110	\$460.00	\$50,600.00	\$585.00	\$64,350.00	\$600.00	\$66,000.00	\$550.00	\$60,500.00	\$600.00	\$66,000.00	\$7.22	\$794.20	\$305.00	\$33,550.00	\$675.00	\$74,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$132,000.00	\$600.00	\$66,000.00
19	Reset Inlets, Using New Casting, Type 6 or D	EA	60	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$675.00	\$40,500.00	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$7.22	\$433.20	\$815.00	\$48,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00
20	Reset Water Valve Boxes	EA	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
21	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric, Various Widths	S.Y.	3,000	\$2.64	\$7,920.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.25	\$9,750.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
22	Millage, 0" - 3" Depth	S.Y.	95,000	\$3.79	\$360,550.00	\$3.65	\$346,750.00	\$3.25	\$308,750.00	\$5.00	\$475,000.00	\$3.40	\$323,000.00	\$3.66	\$347,700.00	\$4.10	\$389,500.00	\$3.55	\$337,250.00	\$4.21	\$399,450.00	\$3.70	\$351,500.00
23	Roadway Excavation, 3" - 12" Depth	S.Y.	1,500	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00
24	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	1,500	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
25	Superpave HMA 20M4 Base Course, 4" Thick	TOH	600	\$68.00	\$40,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$78.00	\$46,800.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.83	\$24,498.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00
26	Superpave HMA 9.5M4 Top Course, 2" Thick	TOH	15,000	\$68.00	\$1,020,000.00	\$76.00	\$1,140,000.00	\$74.00	\$1,110,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$79.04	\$1,185,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$74.00	\$1,110,000.00	\$69.00	\$1,035,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,200,000.00
27	Traffic Markings, Lines, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	L.F.	28,000	\$0.94	\$26,320.00	\$1.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.87	\$24,360.00	\$0.80	\$22,400.00	\$0.90	\$25,200.00	\$0.92	\$25,760.00	\$0.85	\$23,800.00	\$0.85	\$23,800.00	\$0.97	\$27,160.00	\$1.00	\$28,000.00
28	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Thermoplastic	S.F.	2,600	\$6.60	\$17,160.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$6.05	\$15,730.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$6.48	\$16,848.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00	\$6.50	\$16,900.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00
29	Removal of Traffic Stripes and Markings	S.F.	100	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.10	\$310.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.24	\$324.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
30	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	Hour	110	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30	\$73.03	\$8,033.30
31	Drums	EA	10	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
32	Traffic Cones	EA	40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
33	Construction Signs	S.F.	900	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00
34	Detectable Warning Surfaces, Surface Applied	EA	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$184.00	\$1,840.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
35	Detectable Warning Surfaces, Cast-in-Place	EA	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$184.00	\$18,400.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
36	Imprinted Aggregate Reinforced Prefabricated Thermoplastic Pavement Marking System	S.Y.	150	\$198.00	\$29,700.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	\$230.00	\$34,500.00	\$220.00	\$33,000.00	\$220.00	\$33,000.00	\$182.25	\$27,337.50	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00
37	Underdrain, NIDOT Type X (Various Locations)	L.F.	1000	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$																	